NCC Junior Traditional Carnival Results 2018
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JM00034
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No

1
2

JMO00038
JM00031

Individual Categories Boys 1-4 - Creative

Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total |Final Tie
Score | Score Breaker
Id
Aaiden Roach "The Fruit Vendor™ 367 220
Ishmael La Roche The Cocrico 314 192
Individual Categories Boys 1-4 - Creative Topical
Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
Score | Score Breaker
Id
King Noel Ship Ahoy! 361 222
Logan Cameron A Little Oil Spill 314 194
Individual Categories Boys 1-4 - Historical
Name Of Competitor |Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
Score | Score | Breaker
Id
J'vion Moses D' Jolly Jester 353 216
Xaria Brianna Harrigan | Muraco Omawn - Aku- White Cloud Feather 352 211
Zendayah Mills Zendaya- Princess Of Yoruba 349 209 *
Shawn Derek Cigala - Little One 347 209 *
Tristan Serrette Baby Sailors 331 207
Adelia Guy Golden Warbler 328 194
Kaydon Farrell Asku - Whet - Eau . One Who Keeps Watch 313 | 187
Jacob Sammy Baby T- Rex 286 178
Amare Julien Little Market Boy 298 177
Individual Categories Boys 1-4 - Original
Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
Score |Score | Breaker
Id
Jerimiah Daniel Cangaciero The Brazilian Bandit 351 216
Kemari Mentor Grandson Of Chief Shouts Hard 258 150



Individual Categories Boys 5-7 - Creative Topical

No| Reg |Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker
Id
1 | JMO00027 | Nicholai Williams Berber Horseman Of The Sahara 400 241
2 JM00065  Shomari Olivierre "Gentleman Jim Says All That Glitters Is Not 379 |223
Gold"
3 1JMO00017 ' Shiheem Sherwin Beginner Of Terror 359 210
Watson
4 1 JMO00035 | Jisane Rawson David | Solo Junior In Distress 316 190
Individual Categories Boys 5-7 - Fantasy
No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
No Score Score Breaker
Id
1 JM00041 Micai Caines Eternal Guardian 338 200
Individual Categories Boys 5-7 - Historical
No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker
Id
1 JF000126 |Kaaya Williams Mc Millan | The Dream Of Pocahontas 397 239
2 |JM00054 | Kriston Jones Ajamu Worrior 388 232
3 |JM00026 | Shamarq Azarion Collis Ivar The Boneless 386 230
4 | JMO00014 |Zion Alleyne D Wealth Of Ali Baba ( Persian Gold) 376 225
5 | JM00068 |Jason John Zulu-The Warrior Within 360 221 *
6 | JF000110 'Ahraya Julien The Flowers Lady 370 221 *
7 |JFO0071  Kaliah Noel Wrath Of Amethesia/ Dance Of War 363 214
8 | JM00025 | Kobe Solomon "King Momo" 344 203
9 |JF00038 | Na'ima Carrington Mardi Gras Jester 330 202
10 |JMO0001 | Jason Baptiste Blue Hyacinth Macaw 335 201
11 1 JMO00016 'Raheem Sheppard Come Leh We Go Sailing 316 197
Individual Categories Boys 5-7 - Original
No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total |Final Tie
No Score |Score | Breaker
Id
1 |JMO00032 | Jerard Fortune Grandson Of Chief Lone Horn 362 214
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JM00019

Reg
No

JMO00071
JMO00033
JM00028
JM00050
JMO00052

Reg
No

JMO00018

Reg
No

JMO00043
JMO00070
JM00047

Reg
No

JM00049
JMO0007

JM00066
JMO00057
JMO00059
JMO00053

Demetrius Owen Alan

Individual Categories Boys 8-11 - Creative

Name Of Competitor

Josiah Sutton

Chevez Britton

Rafael Andres Brown

Sirbastian Holder

Tyrice Jardine

D, Caribbean Pirate

Portrayal Name

" Panascending"

" All Dat Music"
Enchanted Dragon
Bird Sanctuary
Whirlpool

Individual Categories Boys 8-11 - Creative Topical

Name Of Competitor

Australius Peters

Individual Categories Boys 8-11 - Fantasy
Name Of Competitor

Mikale Caines
Akil Paul Jr
Keshaun Beggs

Individual Categories Boys 8-11 - Historical

Name Of Competitor

Jaylon Baptiste
Keeshawn Farrell
Kadeem Williams
Alvin Toussaint
Jaylon Beach

Jeydon Harris

Portrayal Name

Trini To 'D' Bone

Portrayal Name

Midas Golden Touch
"Masque Du Carnival"
King Of The Sea/ Buccoreef

Portrayal Name

Wall Of El Dorado

Young Blood - Son Of Red Cloud

I'm The Fireman

Guo-Ziyun Ninja Worrior
Get Your Fresh Fish Here

Chen Yi D'hunter

349 205
Total Final Tie
Score Score Breaker
Id
391 239 *
388 239 *
390 238
331 197
304 185
Total Final Tie
Score Score Breaker
Id
369 225
Total |Final Tie
Score |Score Breaker
Id
380 232
354 209
320 191
Total |Final Tie
Score |Score | Breaker
Id
374 224
351 212
361 211
323 192
323 188
307 183
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JM0009

JM00039
JMO00042
JMO00037
JM00048

Reg

No

JM00044
JM00045
JM00061

Reg

No

JM00040

Reg
No

Individual Categories Boys 8-11 - Original

Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name
Xaden Julien King Crab
Ismael Daniel B.L.Z The Bookman
Aulani Daniel Blz The Bookman
Malachi Gittens The Arctic Beast
Naeem Jehovanie Mc Raising Yard Fowl
Individual Categories Boys 12-17 - Creative
Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name
Mario Remy Hydra The Seahorse
Kamaly Pierre Father Coral- The Coral Reef
Keshan Ramsarah Guan Yin
Individual Categories Boys 12-17 - Fantasy
Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name
Ishmael Brown Primo Papa Bois On The Prowl
Individual Categories Boys 12-17 - Historical
Name Of Portrayal Name
Competitor

1 | JMO00015 | Jervon Corbie

2 | JMO00056 | Brandon Sayers

No

1

Individual Categories Boys 12-17 - Original

Total Final Tie
Score Score Breaker
Id
376 236
373 229
374 228
370 227
363 224
Total |Final Tie
Score | Score Breaker
Id
359 216
327 197
290 168
Total |Pinal Tie
Score |Score Breaker
Id
360 225

Total |Final Tie
Score | Score | Breaker

A Tribute To Mr. Austin Wilson -Master Of The 371 228

Sailor
D' Bird Man

Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name
No
JMO00073 Shermar Charles Osceola

Id
329 |201
Total Pinal Tie
Score Score Breaker
Id
371 226



214
2 | JM00074 Crystian Hills Crouching Tiger 348

Individual Categories Girls 1-4 - Creative

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
No Score | Score Breaker
Id
1 |JF00054 Sophia Carvalho Pop It 387 233
2 |JF00031 Jae Marie James I Dream Of Genie 386 231
3 |JF00030 Deanndra Ramjitsingh Earth 334 203
4 | JFO0077 Amaya Burtley Pagoda Princess 336 200

Individual Categories Girls 1-4 - Creative Topical

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
No Score | Score Breaker
Id
1 JF0O009 Arya Sammy Princes Of The Buccoo Reef 385 233
2 |JF00079 | Bryell Mills Mama D'glo 364 225
3 | JF0008 Leigara Cameron Botanical Treasures 368 216
4 |JF00086 | Zilfa Sylvester Kitchen Garden 329 192

Individual Categories Girls 1-4 - Fantasy

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
No Score Score Breaker
Id
1 |JFO0096 Isabel Munroe Earth Child 371 221

Individual Categories Girls 1-4 - Historical

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
No Score |Score | Breaker
Id
1 | JFO006 Xaria Brianna Harrigan | Muraco Omawn - Aku- White Cloud 352 211
2 |JFO0074 | Zendayah Mills Zendaya- Princess Of Yoruba 349 209
3 |JF000107 | Adelia Guy Golden Warbler 328 194

Individual Categories Girls 1-4 - Original

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker



1 |JF00085 |Ariande Augustine Last Boat To Tobago 369 216
2 |JF00083 | Ciara Faith Fraser Fly & And In The Hog Plum Jam 352 208
3 |JF00022 | Japhia Joseph Fleurs Sauvages -Wild Flower 296 177

Individual Categories Girls 5-7 - Creative Topical

No Reg Name Of Competitor | Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
No Score |Score | Breaker

Id
1 |JF00089 | Choe Mendes Here Comes A Big One 399 237
2 |JF00032 | Judauah Rupert Queen Of The Kalahari Diamond 391 234
3 | JF00023 | J'nai Edwards Namagualand Dancer- African Beauty 376 224
4 JFO0029 |Sinai George " Venetian Doll" 356 208
5 |JF00051 | Asia Daniel A Little Drizzle 347 1204
6 | JFO0062 | Nyla Hamilton Volcanic Splash 314 189
7 |JF000134 | Selena Rodriguez Fairy Of The Butterflie Bird 298 181

Individual Categories Girls 5-7 - Fantasy

No Reg Name Of Competitor | Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
No Score |Score | Breaker
Id
1 | JF000113 |J'anna Bethel La Reine Des Anana- Pineapple Princess 404 244
2 |JF00010 | Kaorrie Cario Princess Of The Nylon Pool 392 233
3 | JF00052 | Shornella Pompey Snow Princess 338 207

Individual Categories Girls 5-7 - Historical

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total |Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker
Id
1 JF000126 'Kaaya Williams Mc Millan | The Dream Of Pocahontas 397 1239
2 | JF000110 | Ahraya Julien The Flowers Lady 370 221
3 JFO0071 | Kaliah Noel Wrath Of Amethesia/ Dance Of War | 363 214
4 | JF00038 | Na'ima Carrington Mardi Gras Jester 330 202

Individual Categories Girls 5-7 - Original

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
No Score |Score | Breaker
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JF00072
JF00027
JF000137
JF000125
JF00021

Reg
No

JF00099
JF00018
JF00034
JF00055
JF00057
JF00041
JF00056
JF00059
JF00095
JF000114
JF00060

Reg
No

JF00098
JF00087
JF00094
JF00019
JF00050
JF00011
JF00076
JFO00117

Netanya Phillip

Jermia Sealey
Aaryanna Pereira

Megan Baptiste

Name Of Competitor

Caylee Sylvester
Mia Lee De Leon
Anaya Grandison
Jayla Penco
Brenna Devenne
Peta-Elena Brown
Victoria Carvalho
Natalia Simmons
Makari Ali
Akilah Ramsey

Marielle Tannis

Name Of Competitor

Sarai Rodriguez

Branca Perkins

Neomiah Thompson

Allera Meyers
Salimah Daniel

Celisha Tekeira

Shineye Andrews

Panamanian Dancer 391 235
Shaziah Stamara Jaggasar D' Storm 383 1230
Rain In The Face 371 221
"Spirit Of The Icy Waters" 370 220
Couleur Violet - Colour Purple 247 145
Individual Categories Girls 8-11 - Creative
Portrayal Name Total |Final Tie
Score |Score | Breaker
Id
A Gift From India 403 247
Hot Fuh So 367 233
Bedouin Bride 387 232
The Ride Of Your Life 383 227 *
Round And Around The Merry Go Round 380 227 *
Spirit Of The Ganges 377 226
Miss Candy 366 221
Spice Vendor 356 211
"Bake And Shark" 336 207
Bon Bon- Sweet For So 336 202
Ms. Flying Fish 334 197
Individual Categories Girls 8-11 - Creative Topical
Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
Score | Score Breaker
Id
Sun Worshipper 392 236
‘Sunset Over The Gulf’ 380 230
"Sweet Soca Man" 379 227
Hot Soca Queen 371 223
Beautiful Patriot 356 220
Natureally Sweet 361 218
Beauty Of The Falls 346 216
Hale Hale 359 213

Trina Whittington



9 |JF00061 Aania Guischard Tidal Bliss 322 193

Individual Categories Girls 8-11 - Fantasy

No Reg Name Of Portrayal Name Total Final Tie
No Competitor Score | Score | Breaker

Id

1 |JF000129 | Monigue Oushman | "Tima Of The Leopard Kingdom" 379 238

2 | JF00033 | Myrisa Maundy Beauty Of The Gobi 388 234

3 |JFO001 | Adesha Standard Blue And Yellow Macaw In The Botanical 336 205

Gardens
4 | JFO0097 | Jenesis Neaves "Black Gold" 337 203
5 | JF00035 |Akilah Alfred Sunset At The Atacama 322 195

Individual Categories Girls 8-11 - Historical

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total | Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker
Id
1 JF00040 Surayya Carrington Princess Of The Venetian Court 394 239
2 |JFO005 Samantha Derek Kiwidinok- Child Of The Wind 371 221 *
3 |JF000112 | Aaliyah Cooper Madame Market VVendor 358 221 *
4 |JF00075 | Jade Corbie Cyah Play Mas And Fraid Powder 351 217
5 |JF000116 | Faith Marcano The Camboulay Riots 343 206
6 |JF000108 |Kellis Jones Eskista Dancer 324 199
7 |JF000133 | Delicia Beddoe Feeling Sweet As A Butterfly 286 171
8 |JF0003 Kaley Bynoe White Macaw On The Pink Poui 284 169

Individual Categories Girls 8-11 - Original

No Reg Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total |Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker

Id
1 |JF00024 | Kermika Allsop Barley Moon - Luned'orge 365 224
2 |JF00039 | Tarikha Lyder-Baptiste | Sunset Over Tahiti 371 223
3 |JF00045 | Ameena Philbert Grand Daughter Of Chief Shouts Hard 337 212
4 1JF00043 | Adiah Alexander Grand Daughter Of Chief Mad Bull 336 203
5 |JF000136 Monigque Nelson Shooting Star 329 202
6 |JF000138 | Kelise Manswell Two Bears 323 1199
7 |JF00044 | Kimora Jones Daughter Of Pretty Hawk 331 198
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Individual Categories Girls 12-17 - Historical

Reg Name Of Competitor
No

JF00093 Dominique Mc Dowell
JF00069 Kadira Kanor-Doublier
JF000109 | Shakira Jones
JF000121 | Makayla Singh

Portrayal Name Total
Score
Hosay Nice 389
"Checkmate™ 358
Callifaria The Piche Princess 349
Vimana 296

Individual Categories Girls 12-17 - Creative Topical

Reg Name Of Competitor
No

JFO0066 | Shenice Mapp
JF00092 | Malikah Mc Knight
JFO0091  Janae Alexander

Portrayal Name Total
Score
"As Rare As It Comes" 393
"Humming Bird Silver" 387
Yellow Bird In A Banana Tree 370

Individual Categories Girls 12-17 - Fantasy

Reg Name Of Competitor
No

JF00090 Angel Williams
JF00065 Jada-Marie Cedeno
JF00053 Dalila Browrin
JF000122 | Mariah Singh
JF00080 Sydney Maxwell

Portrayal Name Total
Score
"Talk Yuh Talk" 385
"Jewel Of Rhe Monarch" 370
Primo Soucouyant In Flight 347
Inferno 325
Captured Beauty 292

Individual Categories Girls 12-17 - Historical

Reg Name Of Competitor
No

JF00093 Dominique Mc Dowell
JF00069 Kadira Kanor-Doublier
JF000109 | Shakira Jones
JFO00121 | Makayla Singh

Portrayal Name Total
Score
Hosay Nice 389
"Checkmate™ 358
Callifaria The Piche Princess 349
Vimana 296

Junior Couples

Final
Score

242
221
216
173

Final
Score

238
233
221

Final
Score

236
228
213
200
170

Final
Score

242
221
216
173

Tie
Breaker
Id

Tie
Breaker
Id

Tie
Breaker
Id

Tie
Breaker
Id



No| Reg |Name Of Competitors Portrayal Name Total Final |Tiebre Aker Id
No Score | Score

1 |CP0002 | Kazim Khan Kyleah Douglas | "D Engine Room" 425 254

2 CP0001 Cyan Telfer Crystal Young | A Child's Play 376 219

3 | CP0004 Javon Mc Leod |Jarell Mc Leod | Terra Fima 357 208 *

4 | CP0007 | Aadhan Nanton 'Justin Thomas | Zephyr 353 208 *

5 |CP0008 | Aaron Mieres | Melania Nanton | Must Have Of Nature 352 208 *

6 CP0006 Lucas Mitchel | Tyler Mitchell |D'Jungle Have Eyes 350 205

7 | CP0005 | Mickiel Singh | Zaria Pessoa Followers Of Thoth And Seshat 308 | 181

Individual Of The Year - Boys

Place | Reg Name Of Competitor | Portrayal Name Total Final | Tie

No |No Score | Score | Breaker
Id
1 |JMO00027 | Nicholai Williams Berber Horseman Of The Sahara 344 208
2 1 JMO00071 Josiah Sutton " Panascending” 335 204
3 |JMO00028 Rafael Andres Brown | Enchanted Dragon 332 202 *
4 1 JMO00033  Chevez Britton "All Dat Music" 330 202 *
5 JMO00067 | Zkinga Moses Musical Explosion 334 201 *
6 JMO00026 Shamarq Azarion Ivar The Boneless 333 201 *
Collis
7 1 JMO0009 | Xaden Julien King Crab 320 201 *
8 |JMO00043 Mikale Caines Midas Golden Touch 328 199
9 1 JMO00054 Kriston Jones Ajamu Worrior 333 198
10 /JMO00014 Zion Alleyne D Wealth Of Ali Baba ( Persian Gold ) 328 196
11 |JMO00039 | Ismael Daniel B.L.Z The Bookman 319 195
12 | JM00042 | Aulani Daniel Blz The Bookman 320 194
13 1 JM00037 | Malachi Gittens The Arctic Beast 317 193 *
14 | JMO00068 ' Jason John Zulu-The Warrior Within 316 193 *
15 1 JMO00065 | Shomari Olivierre "Gentleman Jim Says All That Glitters Is Not 1 324 192 *
Gold"
16 1 JMO00073 | Shermar Charles Osceola 317 1192 *
17 |JMO00018 | Australius Peters Trini To 'D' Bone 316 192 *
18 JMO00015 |Jervon Corbie A Tribute To Mr. Austin Wilson -Master Of 1315 192 *
The Sailor

19 |JMO00036  King Noel Ship Ahoy! 312 1192 *



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
30
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

JM00069
JM00049
JM00040
JM00048
JM00032
JMO00038
JMO00019
JMO00017

JM00044
JM00070
JM00034
JMO00074
JM0005

JMO0007

JMO00066
JM0001

JM00025
JM00013
JM00041
JMO00056
JM0008

JM00050
JMO00051
JM00045
JM00016
JMO00057
JMO00052
JMO00047
JMO00035
JMO0006

JM00059
JM00053
JMO00058

Aaiden Roach
Jaylon Baptiste

Ishmael Brown

Naeem Jehovanie Mc

Jerard Fortune

Jerimiah Daniel

Demetrius Owen Alan

Shiheem Sherwin
Watson

Mario Remy

Akil Paul Jr
J'vion Moses
Crystian Hills
Shawn Derek
Keeshawn Farrell
Kadeem Williams
Jason Baptiste
Kobe Solomon
Tristan Serrette
Micai Caines
Brandon Sayers
Logan Cameron
Sirbastian Holder
Ishmael La Roche
Kamaly Pierre
Raheem Sheppard
Alvin Toussaint
Tyrice Jardine

Keshaun Beggs

Jisane Rawson David

Kaydon Farrell
Jaylon Beach
Jeydon Harris

Amare Julien

"The Fruit Vendor"

Wall Of El Dorado

Primo Papa Bois On The Prowl
Raising Yard Fowl

Grandson Of Chief Lone Horn
Cangaciero The Brazilian Bandit
D, Caribbean Pirate

Beginner Of Terror

Hydra The Seahorse
"Masque Du Carnival™

D' Jolly Jester

Crouching Tiger

Ciqala - Little One

Young Blood - Son Of Red Cloud
I'm The Fireman

Blue Hyacinth Macaw

"King Momo"

Baby Sailors

Eternal Guardian

D' Bird Man

A Little Oil Spill

Bird Sanctuary

The Cocrico

Father Coral- The Coral Reef
Come Leh We Go Sailing
Guo-Ziyun Ninja Worrior
Whirlpool

King Of The Sea/ Buccoreef
Solo Junior In Distress

Asku - Whet - Eau . One Who Keeps Watch
Get Your Fresh Fish Here
Chen Yi D'hunter

Little Market Boy

317
318
307
307
317
303
307
310

306
304
300
298
297
299
306
293
299
282
289
280
274
281
274
279
267
274
264
271
270
268
271
259
256

191
190
190
188
187
184
183
182

182
181
181
181
181
180
179
178
175
175
171
170
169
168
168
167
166
164
162
160
160
158
156
155
152



53 1 JMO00010 'Jacob Sammy Baby T- Rex 246 152 *
54 |JMO00061 | Keshan Ramsarah Guan Yin 245 143
55 |JM00031 | Kemari Mentor Grandson Of Chief Shouts Hard 220 |129

Individual Of The Year - Girls

Place | Reg Name Of Competitor | Portrayal Name Total Final &= Tie

No No Score | Score  Breaker
Id

1 |JFO0099 | Caylee Sylvester A Gift From India 346 210

2 |JF000113 |J'anna Bethel La Reine Des Anana- Pineapple Princess 344 209

3 |JFO0093 | Dominique Mc Dowell Hosay Nice 334 207

4 | JF000126 | Kaaya Williams Mc | The Dream Of Pocahontas 341 206

Millan

5 | JFO0040 | Surayya Carrington Princess Of The Venetian Court 341 205

6 JFO0066 | Shenice Mapp "As Rare As It Comes" 338 204 *

7 | JFO0016 | N'jeni Mckie Hot Pepper 337 204 *

8 | JF000129 Monique Oushman "Tima Of The Leopard Kingdom" 327 204 *

9 | JFO0072 | Netanya Phillip Panamanian Dancer 337 203

10 |JF00098 |Sarai Rodriguez Sun Worshipper 337 202 *

11 | JFO0090 ' Angel Williams "Talk Yuh Talk" 329 202 *

12 |JF00067 |Arianna Gouveia "Perfect Harmony" 326 202 *

13 |JF00089 |Choe Mendes Here Comes A Big One 338 201 *

14 |JF00010 | Korrie Cario Princess Of The Nylon Pool 337 201 *

15 |JF00033 | Myrisa Maundy Beauty Of The Gobi 332 201 *

16 JF00092 'Malikah Mc Knight "Humming Bird Silver" 333 200

17 | JF00032 | Judauah Rupert Queen Of The Kalahari Diamond 333 1199 *

18 |JFO009 | Arya Sammy Princes Of The Buccoo Reef 328 1199 *

19 |JFO0018 | Mia Lee De Leon Hot Fuh So 315 199 *

20 |JF00054 | Sophia Carvalho Pop It 330 198

21 | JF00034 | Anaya Grandison Bedouin Bride 330 197 *

22 | JFO0070 | Kairo-Nisa Pereira Omaha Ceremonial Dancer 328 197 *

23 |JF00087 | Branca Perkins ‘Sunset Over The Gulf' 325 197 *

24 | JF00031 | Jae Marie James | Dream Of Genie 332 196 *

25 |JF00058 | Miley Assee Razzle Dazzle 329 196 *

26 |JF00041 | Peta-Elena Brown Spirit Of The Ganges 326 196 *



27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
41

42
43
44

45
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

JF00027
JF000128

JFO0037

JF00094
JFO0019
JFO0065
JF00046
JF00055
JFO0057
JF00079
JF00091
JF00024
JF000137
JF00023
JF00039

JF000125
JF000100
JF00069

JF000110
JF00096
JF00056
JFO005
JF0008
JF000112
JF00050
JF00085
JFO0011
JF00084
JF00039

JF000109

Shaziah Stamara

Sermia Harris

Malia Taylorpierre-
Lous

Neomiah Thompson
Allera Meyers
Jada-Marie Cedeno
Sariah Thomas
Jayla Penco
Brenna Devenne
Bryell Mills

Janae Alexander
Kermika Allsop
Jermia Sealey

J'nai Edwards

Tarikha Lyder-
Baptiste

Aaryanna Pereira
Tyla Harper

Kadira Kanor-
Doublier

Ahraya Julien
Isabel Munroe
Victoria Carvalho
Samantha Derek
Leigara Cameron
Aaliyah Cooper
Salimah Daniel
Ariande Augustine
Celisha Tekeira
Shevell Fraser

Tarikha Lyder-
Baptiste

Shakira Jones

D' Storm

Aja- Goddess Of The Forest & Herbal
Healing

Giggles The Princess

"Sweet Soca Man"

Hot Soca Queen

"Jewel Of Rhe Monarch”

Ah Catching Feelings

The Ride Of Your Life

Round And Around The Merry Go Round
Mama D'glo

Yellow Bird In A Banana Tree

Barley Moon - Luned'orge

Rain In The Face

Namagualand Dancer- African Beauty

Sunset Over Tahiti

"Spirit Of The Icy Waters"
"Flight Of The Egret"

"Checkmate"

The Flowers Lady

Earth Child

Miss Candy

Kiwidinok- Child Of The Wind
Botanical Treasures
Madame Market VVendor
Beautiful Patriot

Last Boat To Tobago
Natureally Sweet

Road Side Vendor
Sunset Over Tahiti

Callifaria The Piche Princess

330
329

327

326
320
317
327
326
324
312
321
315
321
321
320

319
317
308

318
318
313
318
316
306
304
316
309
306
305

301

195
194

194

194
194
194
193
193
193
193
192
192
191
191
190

190
190
190

189
189
189
188
187
187
187
186
186
186
186

186



57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87

JF00071
JFO0076
JF000117
JF0006

JF00075
JF00074
JFO0053
JFO0095
JF00045
JF00059
JFO001

JF00017
JF00052
JF00029
JF000116
JF00043
JF00083
JFO0097
JF000136
JF000122
JF00051
JF00030
JF000114
JF00038
JF000102
JFO0077
JF00060
JF00044
JF000108
JF0002

JF000138

Kaliah Noel
Shineye Andrews
Trina Whittington

Xaria Brianna
Harrigan

Jade Corbie
Zendayah Mills
Dalila Browrin
Makari Ali
Ameena Philbert
Natalia Simmons
Adesha Standard

N'seyan Mc Kie
Shornella Pompey
Sinai George
Faith Marcano
Adiah Alexander
Ciara Faith Fraser
Jenesis Neaves
Monique Nelson
Mariah Singh

Asia Daniel

Deanndra Ramyjitsingh

Akilah Ramsey
Na'ima Carrington
Tisha Smart
Amaya Burtley
Marielle Tannis
Kimora Jones
Kellis Jones

Kareena Cooper

Kelise Manswell

Wrath Of Amethesia/ Dance Of War
Beauty Of The Falls
Hale Hale

Muraco Omawn - Aku- White Cloud Feather

Cyah Play Mas And Fraid Powder
Zendaya- Princess Of Yoruba

Primo Soucouyant In Flight

"Bake And Shark"

Grand Daughter Of Chief Shouts Hard
Spice Vendor

Blue And Yellow Macaw In The Botanical
Gardens

Hot Stepper

Snow Princess

" Venetian Doll"

The Camboulay Riots

Grand Daughter Of Chief Mad Bull
Fly & And In The Hog Plum Jam
"Black Gold"

Shooting Star

Inferno

A Little Drizzle

Earth

Bon Bon- Sweet For So

Mardi Gras Jester

Ocean Wave

Pagoda Princess

Ms. Flying Fish

Daughter Of Pretty Hawk
Eskista Dancer

Beauty Of The Macaw - A Tribute To The
Emperor Valley

Two Bears

312
297
308
303

300
301
296
291
289
303
290

305
291
304
294
291
299
292
282
280
293
288
287
285
284
288
287
284
277
280

275

185
185
183
183

183
181
181
181
181
180
179

178
178
177
177
177
176
175
173
173
172
172
172
172
172
171
170
170
170
169

169



88 |JF00048 Renee Dass Mammy Mammy Wey Meh Daddy 282 168
88 | JF000107 | Adelia Guy Golden Warbler 282 168
90 JF00086 | Zilfa Sylvester Kitchen Garden 282 166
91 |JFO0035 |Akilah Alfred Sunset At The Atacama 276 166
91 |JF000101 Tia Smart Stars Of The Sea 276 166
93 |JF00062 | Nyla Hamilton Volcanic Splash 274 166
94 |JFO0061 |Aania Guischard Tidal Bliss 277 165
95 |JF000105 | Ikia Alexander The Pitch Lake 271 162
96 |JF000134 Selena Rodriguez Fairy Of The Butterflie Bird 255 155
97 |JF00022 | Japhia Joseph Fleurs Sauvages -Wild Flower 254 1153
98 |JF000103 |Jalia Hutchinson Miss Soca Soucouyant 256 152
99 |JF000121 Makayla Singh Vimana 253 149
100 |JF0O0080 | Sydney Maxwell Captured Beauty 251 146
101 |JF000133 Delicia Beddoe Feeling Sweet As A Butterfly 246 146
102 |JFO003 | Kaley Bynoe White Macaw On The Pink Poui 245 146
103 |JF00021 | Megan Baptiste Couleur Violet - Colour Purple 214 1127
Individual Of The Year Boys - Non School
No |Reg Full Name Of Portrayal Name Organisation Total |Final | T/Brk
No Competitor Score |Score | Id
1 |JKO0019 | Antonio African Drum Dancer House Of Jacqui 577 1420
Rampersad
2 | JK0021 | Samuel Jackson Mask Of The Namgis Classix Productions 582 414
Thunderbird
3 1 JKO0010 | Nikolai Jagdeo Explosion Of Our Cultures Hott Stuff Promotions 572 411
4 |JK003 | Keegan Farrell Bodaway- Fire Maker The Breservation 559 403
Junior Mas Band
5 1 JKO0039 Malique Marshall | "Africa- Joy,Strentgh + Lee Ann & Albert 559 398
Royalty" (A Tribute To Bailey
Stephen Derek)
6 JKO06 |Mekhi Pascal Firebird- Where Fantasy Funtime Mas 547 395 *

Productions

Bois Canot Junior 547 395 *
Carnival Band

Hott Stuff Promotions |554 |393

Takes Flight

6 JKO0012 |Stephan Seupersad | Odin-"D Chief Viking God"

8 |JKO0011 |Justin
Ramkalawan

9 |JK0020 Merrick Barnes

The Waters Of T And T

Conquest Of The Aztecs Classix Productions 535 390



10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18

19

No

20

21

22

23

24

No

JK0025

JK0040

JK0015
JK0013

JK0023
JK0024
JK0035
JK005

JK0014

JK0028

Reg

No

JK007

JK009

JKO008

JK001

JK0026

Reg
No

Jalen Pereira

Tishayne James

Enzi Davis

Peter Trepte

Josiah Ferrier
Tyron Davidson
Isiah Fraser

Jardel Aguillera
Kelon Thomas
Diondre Weekes-

Warner

Full Name Of
Competitor
Kiel Phillips
Jay Sotio
Jaheim Joseph

Joshua Clarke

Jaden Alfred

Full Name Of Competitor

1 |JKO0027 |Denzil Forde

Place
No.

No

Reg

Name Of
Competitor

De Sting Is In De Tail Rosalind Gabriel 532 388
Carnival Productions
Rise Of "Tatanka" Kalifa Williams And 1533 387
Ascosiates
Journey Through The Outback | Spoilt Rotten Kids 538 383
Eye Of The Storm Bois Canot 529 382
Productions
King Sailor Vanessa & Friends 501 373
Octi The Fire Coral Octopus | Cheryl Cain Designs 495 | 366
King Pierro Carnival College 501 364
Black Gold Rises Boissiere Village 471 343
Children's Band
The Crab - A Ten Footed Watusi Cultural 467 341
Crustacena Caravan
Pierrot Pierrot Anra Boo & Friends 446 330
Junior King Carnival 2018 - Non School
Portrayal Name Organisation Total Final
Score | Score
King Midas, A Tribute To Stephen | Joki One 446 328
Derek, 1978
September: Harvest Moon- Patsy An 434 1324
Septembre Harvest Moon Associates
October : Hunter's Moon Patsy An 437 320
Associates
Gorgeous Purple And Green Victoria Creative 427 306
Macaw Mas
Father Time Triple T 410 302
Junior King Carnival 2018 - School
Portrayal Name Organisation | Total |Final
Score | Score
D' Jungle Proctector | C Workshop 478 350
Junior King Of The Day 2018
Portrayal Name Total Final Tie

T/Brk
Id

T/Brk
Id

Score | Score | Breaker
Score
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29

30
31

JK0036
JK0019
JK0021
JK0010
JK006

JKO003

JK0025
JK0039

JK0011
JK0012
JK0020
JK0037
JK0040
JK0024
JK0038
JK0013
JK005

JK0023
JK0015
JK0018
JK0027
JK0035
JK0034
JK0014
JK0017
JK009

JK008
JKO007

JK0028

JK0031
JK001

Aaron Herbert

"Spirit Of Charlotteville

Antonio Rampersad | African Drum Dancer

Samuel Jackson
Nikolai Jagdeo
Mekhi Pascal
Keegan Farrell
Jalen Pereira

Malique Marshall

Justin Ramkalawan

Stephan Seupersad
Merrick Barnes
Kristoff Eugene
Tishayne James
Tyron Davidson
Kerywn Roberts
Peter Trepte
Jardel Aguillera
Josiah Ferrier

Enzi Davis

Shaun-Marc Jackson

Denzil Forde
Isiah Fraser
Peter Barrow
Kelon Thomas
Andre Daniel

Jay Sotio

Jaheim Joseph
Kiel Phillips

Diondre Weekes-
Warner

Quilon Williams

Joshua Clarke

Mask Of The Namgis Thunderbird
Explosion Of Our Cultures

Firebird- Where Fantasy Takes Flight
Bodaway- Fire Maker

De Sting Is In De Tail

"Africa- Joy,Strentgh + Royalty" (A Tribute
To Stephen Derek)

The Waters Of T And T

Odin-"D Chief Viking God"
Conquest Of The Aztecs

A Tribute To Jason Griffith- King Sailor
Rise Of "Tatanka"

Octi The Fire Coral Octopus
Positive And Negative

Eye Of The Storm

Black Gold Rises

King Sailor

Journey Through The Outback

Oil Spill In De Gulf

D' Jungle Proctector

King Pierro

Igbo Chief Head Hunter

The Crab - A Ten Footed Crustacena
Druk The Thunder Dragon

September: Harvest Moon- Septembre Harvest

Moon
October : Hunter's Moon

King Midas, A Tribute To Stephen Derek,
1978

Pierrot Pierrot

Avalokitesvara

Gorgeous Purple And Green Macaw

419
408
414
405
400
403
400
402

401
396
395
390
387
382
380
386
377
373
375
374
373
372
366
369
355
346

339
343

339

322
338

251
251
249
248
241
240
240
239

238
236
235
233
231
230
230
228
228
228
226
226
220
220
220
218
212
208

208
207

202

199
197



32 | JK0026 |Jaden Alfred Father Time 316 182
33 | JKO0030 | Kai Nicholas Thoth 288 173
Junior Queen Carnival 2018 - Non School
No |Reg Full Name Of Portrayal Name Organisation Total Final T/Brk
No Competitor Score |Score | Id
1 1JQ0043 | Judah Williams Mystery Of Asa Wright Zebapique Productions |582 | 415 *
2 1JQ0022 | Zaria Grandison Dream Catchers Of The Spoilt Rotten Kids 574 415 *
Mojave
3 1JQ0018 | Priya Nagassar Oil Spill Hott Stuff Promotion |556 415 *
4 |JQ0036 Sherren Connor Mama Cerese Anra Bobb & Friends 561 |399
5 |JQ0019 Jade Edwards ' D Jewel Of The Canary Cocolily Productions | 553 397
Islands’
6 JQO011 Takeyah Fletcher Arinna Sun Goddess Funtime Mas 554 396 *
Productions
7 1JQ0017 Jermiah Walters Celebrations- Colours Of | Hott Stuff Promotions 541 396 *
Our People
8 1JQO0030 | Taraja Brown Baila! Baila! The House Of Jacqui 535 389
Flamenco Dancer
9 1JQ0029 Jada Lyder-Baptiste | Face Of Trinidad And Classix Productions 537 388
Tobago
10 |JQ0028 |Jada Hamilton Lady Mistica... Queen Of | Classix Productions 540 385
The Venetian Carnevale
11 |JQO001 |Shania Paul From This | Came (The Phillip Paul 516 375
Jeweled Tiger Butterfly)
12 1JQO009 |Jada-Marie "Kateri" The Mohawk Jce Mas Productions 523 374
Mohammed Bussel Dancer
13 1JQ0025 | Cassandra Kewley Nihelette The Lioness Of | Cheryl Cain Designs 518 373
The Reef
14 1JQO007 |Ahmya Selby Threat To Buccoo Boissiere Village 525 369 *
Children's Band
15 |JQO0014 | Qiana Moore The Supernova Watusi Cultural 518 369 *
Caravan
16 |JQ0044 |Nathalia Scott Beauty In ‘D' Gardens Zebapique Productions 511 | 367
17 1JQO0033 | Nekah St. Bernard "Dance D' Cocoa" Rosalind Gabriel 505 363
Carnival Productions
18 |JQ006 |Keira Sammy Queen Of Bacchanal Boissiere Village 502 361
Children's Band
19 1JQO004 |Raissa Farrel Kuwan-Lel-Enta- Makes | The Reservation Mas 508 360



20

21

22
23
24
25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32

No

Place
No.

1
2
3

JQ0052

JQ0031

JQ0056
JQ0048
JQ0050
JQ0047

JQ0034
JQ003

JQ0013

JQ0015

JQO0051

JQ0021

JQ0020

Reg

No

JQ0049

JQ0035

Reg
No

Xica Dieffenthaller
Lee Poy

Naima Marquis

Aaliyah Nurse
Jaaliyma Douglas
Jovanah Williams

Omobolaji
Richardson

Naima Johnson

Victoria Garcia
Mackenzy Beth
Baptiste

Irmani Smith
Aliyah Morris

Destinee Beddoe

Briana Inniss

Beautiful Surroundings

Princess Jumbie Sikan

Queen Sailorof The
Caribbean

Vision Of Two Moons
News Paper Princess
Harmonic Echo

Mystical Queen Of The
Night

Mother Nature

The Dancing Scarlet
Macaw

February: Snow Moon -

Lune De Neige De Fevrier
April; Pink Mon _ Lune

D'avrilrose

Oshun-Goddess Of Beauty

And Love

A Angel Fairy In The
Garden

Junior Mas Band

Lee Poy Mas- Moko
Jumbie Mas Camp

Vanessa & Friends

The Nation's People
Carnival College
Brand Me Cultural

K's Exclusive Colours
And Friends

Triple T

Victoria Creative Mas
Company

Patsy And Associates
Patsy An Associates
Lee Ann & Albert

Bailey

Branches Mas Band

The Blue And White Fairy | Branches Mas Band

Junior Queen Of The Day 2018 - School

Full Name Of
Competitor

Sanaa Fraser

Portrayal Name

They Ain't Heavy, They're

My Sisters

Junelle Bonaparte | B

udhi Pallkien Assamese

Forest Goddess

Name Of Competitor

JQ0043 ' Judah Williams
JQO0019 | Jade Edwards
JQO0022 | Zaria Grandison

Organisation

Trinity Carnival
Foundation

C Workshop

Junior Queen Of Carnival 2018

Portrayal Name

Mystery Of Asa Wright
' D Jewel Of The Canary Islands'
Dream Catchers Of The Mojave

Total

507

492

502
485
488
469

461
460

459

464

444

442

420

Total

Score

496

491

Final

359

357

355
354
352
335

334
333

331

327

314

309

296

Final

Score

350

346

Tie

T/Brk

Id

Score | Score | Breaker

414
403
396

247
244
244

Score
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

JQ0018
JQ0036
JQ0026
JQ0029
JQ0025
JQ0028

JQ0014
JQ0017
JQ0011
JQ007
JQ001

JQ0030
JQ0037
JQ0052

JQ009

JQ0033
JQ0050
JQ0044
JQ004

JQ006
JQ0031
Q0024
JQ0056
JQ0048
JQ0042
JQ0010
JQ0045
JQ0040
JQ0035
JQ0013

Priya Nagassar
Sherren Connor
Natalia D'abreau
Jada Lyder-Baptiste
Cassandra Kewley

Jada Hamilton

Qiana Moore
Jermiah Walters
Ta'keyah Fletcher
Ahmya Selby

Shania Paul

Taraja Brown
Jadessa Simmons

Xica Dieffenthaller
Lee

Jada-Marie
Mohammed

Nekah St. Bernard
Jovanah Williams
Nathalia Scott

Raissa Farrel

Keira Sammy
Naima Marquis
Selina Dass

Aaliyah Nurse
Jaaliyma Douglas
Azelia Mills
Chelsey Mohammed

Tuwannah Broadbelt

Shayera Olivierre
Junelle Bonaparte

Mackenzy Beth

QOil Spill

Mama Cerese

Ebony And Ivory- My Tribute
Face Of Trinidad And Tobago
Nihelette The Lioness Of The Reef

Lady Mistica... Queen Of The Venetian
Carnevale

The Supernova

Celebrations- Colours Of Our People
Arinna Sun Goddess

Threat To Buccoo

From This | Came (The Jeweled Tiger
Butterfly)

Baila! Baila! The Flamenco Dancer
Le Fan

Princess Jumbie Sikan

"Kateri" The Mohawk Bussel Dancer

"Dance D' Cocoa"
Harmonic Echo
Beauty In 'D' Gardens

Kuwan-Lel-Enta- Makes Beautiful
Surroundings

Queen Of Bacchanal

Queen Sailorof The Caribbean

Lilith Queen Of Demon

Vision Of Two Moons

News Paper Princess

The Mystical Bird

"Shendoah™ Daughte R Of The Stars

Sea Shell- Queen Sunray Venus

Doh Fraid Is Me

Budhi Pallkien Assamese Forest Goddess

February: Snow Moon - Lune De Neige De

374
400
397
388
383
381

379
369
385
384
360

359
375
379

370

367
359
361
360

361
342
353
355
354
351
349
336
356
342
341

243
238
235
234
232
230

230
230
227
225
224

223
222
221

221

221
218
217
217

216
216
215
212
212
212
212
210
206
206
205



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Pls

w
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11
12
13

13

15

JQ0047
JQ0049
JQ0015
JQ0032
JQ0038
JQ0051
JQ0034
JQ003

JQ0039
JQ0021
JQ0020

Reg
No

JMNO0012
JMNO0015
JMNO0004

JMNO0030
JMNO0029
JMNO0024
JMNO0045
JMNO00011
JMNO0026
JMNO0043
JMNO0009
JMNO0042
JMNO0028

JMNO0039

JMNO0O016

Baptiste Fevrier
Omobolaji Richardson
Sanaa Fraser

Irmani Smith
Elizabeth Clarke

Aditi Jobe QOil Bird
Aliyah Morris
Naima Johnson
Victoria Garcia
Naomi Lester Seshat
Destinee Beddoe

Briana Inniss

Mystical Queen Of The Night
They Ain't Heavy, They're My Sisters
April; Pink Mon _ Lune D'avrilrose

Fairy Angel Of Peace And Love

Oshun-Goddess Of Beauty And Love
Mother Nature

The Dancing Scarlet Macaw

A Angel Fairy In The Garden
The Blue And White Fairy

Parade Of Bands - Mini Band - Non School

Presentation Name

Colours Of Our People
Out Of My Sketch Pad
Children Of The Plains

Hard Times Awakes Creative Times
What's The Time Mr. Wolf?

To Market To Market

A Pan-A-Delic Vibration

Sailing The Caribbean

Seatopia

"Go Fish"

Aladdin And The Magic Lamp

We Danceing De Pan

Mystical Creatures Of D Night

Bachacs In The Garden Of My Mind

"A Spring Time Gathering"

Name / Organisation

Hot Stuff Promotions
The Clan Mas

The Reservation Junior
Mas

Carnival College

Beach And Associates
Brand Me Cultural
Margaret And Associates
Theatrical Kidz

Lil Masqueraders

Irma And Friends

Gillian And Associates

K's Exclusive Colours &
Friends

Trinity Carnival
Foundation

House Of Grey Eagle

340
342
338
312
320
320
300
299
312
308
290

Total
Score

593
569
568

567
561
544
534
538
533
525
514
514
506

506

509

205
201
200
192
191
190
188
188
187
183
173

Final

427
409
408

407
401
388
383
382
382
377
371
366
363

363

361

Tie
Score | Breaker

Id



16 ' JMNO0034 | A Sailor's Quest Latchu Productions 501 |361

17 |JMNO0014 | The Love Circle 500 359
18 |[JMNO0023 | A Twist To Nature Triple T 496 356
19 |JMNO0018 |We Jamming Still Think It Create It 494 354
20 |JMNO0049 | Fancy Sailors 485 352
21 |JMNO0021 | Trinidad Sweet Majestic Kids 486 350
22 | JMNO001 | Beauty Of The Macaw A Tribute To | Victoria Creative Mas 488 349
The Emperor Company
23 |JMNO0027 | Our Local Treasures Aunty Susie & Friends 478 345
24 |JMNO0047 |In A Fantasy World 476 341 |*
25 |JMNO0044 | Love And Happy- Mesh Mother's Family Band 471 341 |*
26 |JMNO00010 | Fancy Sailors Come To Town Kadisha And Kids 479 340
27 |JMNO0008 |Ailen In T&T 480 (337 | *
28 | JMNO0017 |'A Tribute To Simon Ali’ Kimberly And Family 462 337 |*
29 | JMNO0035 |Wild For Love Sugar And Bubbles 464 336
Productions
30 |[JMNO0002 |A Trip To Hawaii Royalty The Band 469 332

Parade Of Bands - Small Band - Non School

Pls' Reg Presentation Name Name / Organisation Total Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker
Id
1 1 JSMO0011 "Let's Be Amused" Bits & Bites Productions 591 421
2 | JSMO0003 Hot Fuh So Fun Time Mas Productions 570 408
3 |JSMO0021 We Sailing Up 'D’ Islands Vanessa & Friends 532 389
4 | JSMO0012 | Scarlet Ibis: Do Not Eat Ah Lee Poy Mas- Moko Jumbie Mas 541 388
Food Camp
5 [JSMO0005 | Something Gold Joki One 508 370
6 | JSMO0013 |Seacretts Of The Sea Great Minds Promotion Kiddies 504 | 366
Carnival Band
7 | JSMO0019 | Dancing Back Strong De Nation | The Nation's People 496 | 356
8 |JSMO006 |Couleur's De Valeur- Colours | Patsy An Associates 490 354
Of The Worth
9 | JSMO0023 Candiland Frolic Kids 489 352
10 1 JSMO008 | Carnival Is Colour Vivid Arts 480 342

11 1 JSMO0026 | Colour Me Special Effects Wiggins Band 483 340 |*



11 1 JSMO0022 Beautiful People Of Africa 483 340 |*

13 1 JSMO0004 Things Kids Like - "Dis Is Fun™ A Mt. Lambert Mas Rebirth 448 331
14 1 JSMO0010 | Magic Elves T&T Eureka, An Explosion Of Ideas 465 329
15 | JSMO0018 | Life Is Sweet- Candy Land Morris And Company 422 304
16 ' JSMO0001 Jab Jab Jab Jab Master 423 302

Parade Of Bands - Medium Band - Non School

Pls Reg Presentation Name | Name / Organisation Total Final |Tie Breaker
No Score |Score |Id
1 |JMDO006 | Desert Storm Spoilt Rotten Kids 606 433
2 |JMDO0001 |Give Thanks Boissiere Village Children's Band 589 427
3 |JMDO0011 | Images Of The Sea Carnival Players Ltd 576 411
4 | JMDO007 | "D Tropical Reef" Cheryl Cain Designs 572 1409
5 |JMDO0002 |Sugar Fairies Bougwahh Mas Design And Production 561 402
6 |JMDO008 | Toute Bagai 560 397
7 |JMDO005 A Day In Our Garden |Branches Mas Band 470 334

Parade Of Bands - Large Band - Non School

Pls| Reg Presentation Name Name / Organisation Total Final |Tie
No Score | Score  Breaker
Id
1 |JLGO001 Les Grands Masques Classix Productions 636 458
2 |JLGO04 " Buy Local " Rosalind Gabriel Carnival 638 453
Productions Ltd.
3 |JLGO05 Nah Leaving - T&T Nice Zebapique Productions 633 453
4 |JLGO03 Ebony & Ivory- A Tribute To Lisa's Carnival Babies 622 447
Stephen Derek
5 |JLGO002 Dancing With The Young-Stars House Of Jacqui 583 418

Parade Of Bands - Mini Band - School

Pls Reg Presentation Name Name / Organisation Total |Final Tie
No Score | Score ' Breaker
Id
1 | JMNOO0O5 Dames Lorraines' Tea Fou Fou Yeh Traditional Mas Company 569 406
Party /Arima And Newtown
2 |JMNOO037 |"Tune For Pan' Tunapuna Boys' R.C. Primary 548 396

3 | JMNO0O007 | Dem Two Character Santa Cruz R.C. School 542 386



4 |JMNO0O046 | Secrets In The Heart Of | C Workshop 535 389

The Jungle
5 |JMNO0022 |Feista Forever Active Leaders Academy Cultural 520 370 |*
Productions
6 JMNO0048 "Mama, Look Ah Boo St Brigid's Girls R.C. School 517 (370 *
Boo Dey!"
7 | JMNO0041 | Ya Ba Da Ba Doooo! St. David's R.C. School 505 365
Parade Of Bands - Small Band - School
Pls| Reg Presentation Name Name / Organisation Total |Final Tie
No Score | Score | Breaker
Id
1 |JSM0014 Look Up! St. Agnes Anglican Primary School 539 385
2 | JSMO0024 | Qutta D Blues- Devils & Keylemanjahro School Of Arts & 536 384
Jumbies Culture
3 |JSMO009 |Flag Bearer: Wave Your Flag | Belmont Boys' R.C 519 375
4 1 JSMO0025 | In Sweet T&T Eckels Village A.C School 512 364
Parade Of Bands - Medium Band - School
Pls Reg Presentation Name | Name / Organisation Total |Final | Tie Breaker
No Score |Score |Id
1 | JMDO0010 | Let's Dance! Newtown Girls' Rc 569 406
2 | JMDO009 Winging It Little Giant School Of Arts 489 348
Parade Of Bands Categories - African
Pls No Reg Presentation Name Total Final T/Brk
No Score Score Id
1 JSM0022 Beautiful People Of Africa 346 203
Parade Of Bands Categories - Creative
Pls No Reg Presentation Name Name Of Band Total Final T/Brk
No Score | Score | Id
1 |JLGO01 |Les Grands Masques Classix Productions 452 274
2 | JMNO0012 Colours Of Our People Hot Stuff Promotions 414 255
3 |JLG002 | Dancing With The Young-Stars |House Of Jacqui 418 253
4 | JSMO0011 "Let's Be Amused" Bits & Bites Productions 421 | 252
5 | JMDO0010 | Let's Dance! Newtown Girls' Rc 412 1249
6 | JMDO007 "D Tropical Reef" Cheryl Cain Designs 406 245
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22
23

Pls
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JSM0021
JMNO0043
JSM0013
JMNO0042
JSMO0020
JMNO0048
JMNO0028
JMNO0040
JMNO0020
JMNO0018
JMNO0023
JMNO0044
JMNO0021
JMNO0027
JMNO0017
JMNO0002
JSMO0018

Reg
No

JLGO004
JLGO05
JMDO006
JSMO0003
JMNO0013
JMNO0029
JMDO008
JMNO0037
JSMO009
JMNO0045
JSM0012
JMNO0022
JSM0025

We Sailing Up 'D’ Islands

"Go Fish"

Seacretts Of The Sea

We Danceing De Pan

Children Of Our Universe
"Mama, Look Ah Boo Boo Dey!"
Mystical Creatures Of D Night
Hawaiian Vibes

Carnival Is Colour

We Jamming Still

A Twist To Nature

Love And Happy- Mesh
Trinidad Sweet

Our Local Treasures

‘A Tribute To Simon Ali’

A Trip To Hawaii

Life Is Sweet- Candy Land

Vanessa & Friends

Lil Masqueraders

Great Minds Promotion Kiddies
Gillian And Associates

Gail Holder And Associate

St Brigid's Girls R.C. School
K's Exclusive Colours & Friends
Brenda And Friends

Babes & Sucklings

Think It Create It

Triple T

Mother's Family Band

Majestic Kids

Aunty Susie & Friends
Kimberly And Family

Morris And Company

Parade Of Bands Categories - Creative Tropical

Band Name

" Buy Local"

Nah Leaving - T&T Nice
Desert Storm

Hot Fuh So

'‘Carnival Around The World'

What's The Time Mr. Wolf?
Toute Bagai

"Tune For Pan'

Flag Bearer: Wave Your Flag

A Pan-A-Delic Vibration

Scarlet Ibis: Do Not Eat Ah Food

Feista Forever
In Sweet T&T

Total
Score

458
455
434
409
399
396
398
379
376
372
374
368
361

390
373
362
368
364
364
358
353
348
343
336
333
336
335
319
324
289

Final
Score

273
273
261
247
238
238
235
228
224
224
221
218
213

233
226
224
220
220
218
215
212
208
206
205
203
202
202
194
192
171

T/Brk
Id

*

*
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Pls No

Pls No

Pls No
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JMDO005
JSMO0026
JSMO0016
JSMO0004
Reg
No
JMNO0004
JMNO0016
JMNO0035
Reg
No

A Day In Our Garden
Colour Me Special Effects
"Save Our Ibis"

Things Kids Like - "Dis Is Fun"

338
336
331
313

Parade Of Bands Categories - Fancy Indian

Presentation Name

Children Of The Plains
"A Spring Time Gathering"
Wild For Love

Total
Score

401
350
325

Parade Of Bands Categories - Fancy Sailor

Presentation Name

JMDO0011 | Images Of The Sea
JMDO004 D' Calm Before D' Storm - A Tribute To Narcenio Gomez
JMNO00011 | Sailing The Caribbean
JMNO0034 | A Sailor's Quest

JMNO0049 | Fancy Sailors

JMNO00010 | Fancy Sailors Come To Town

Reg
No

JMDO0002
JSMO0014
JMNO0026
JSM0024
JMNO0041
JMNO0009
JSMO008

JSMO0023
JMNO0033
JMNO0047

Parade Of Bands Categories - Fantasy

Presentation Name

Sugar Fairies

Look Up!

Seatopia

Outta D Blues- Devils & Jumbies
Ya Ba Da Ba Doooo!

Aladdin And The Magic Lamp
Carnival Is Colour

Candiland

Mystical Creatures Of The Forest
In A Fantasy World

Total
Score

402
387
371
365
359
358
344
343
334
330

202
202
202
196

Final
Score

241
212
197

Total
Score

413
406
382
354
339
340

Final

T/Brk
Id

Final | T/Brk
Score Id

248
247
228
214
209
201

T/Brk

Score Id

243
233
221
221
219
215
206
206
203
200



Parade Of Bands Categories - Historical

Pls Reg Presentation Name Band Name Total Final | T/Brk
No No Score ' Score | Id

1 | JMDO0001 Give Thanks 427 257

2 | JMNO0024 To Market To Market Beach And Associates 385 232

3 | JMNO0O046 | Secrets In The Heart Of The Jungle C Workshop 371 225

4 JMDO009 Winging It Little Giant School Of Arts 355 213

5 'JMNO0001 Beauty Of The Macaw A Tribute To The 343 204

Parade Of Bands Categories - Ole Time Carnival (Under 50)

Pls Reg Presentation Name Band Name Total |Final | T/Brk
No No Score |Score Id

1 ' JMNO0015 | Out Of My Sketch Pad The Clan Mas 402 242

2 |JMNO005 Dames Lorraines' Tea Party 404 241

3 |JMNO0007 |Dem Two Character 392 236

4 |JMNO0032 | Long Ago In Trinbago Kalifa Williams And Associates 372 1220

5 JSM0001 |JabJab 296 | 175

Parade Of Bands Categories - Original

Pls Reg Presentation Name Band Name Total |Final | T/Brk
No No Score | Score | Id
1 JLGO003 |Ebony & Ivory- A Tribute To Stephen Lisa's Carnival Babies 450 273

Derek
2 |JMNO0030 ' Hard Times Awakes Creative Times Carnival College 397 237
3 | JMNO039 | Bachacs In The Garden Of My Mind Trinity Carnival Foundation 366 |223
4 | JSMO006 | Couleur's De Valeur- Colours Of The Patsy An Associates 352 (216

Worth
5 JSMO0005 | Something Gold 352 (214
6 ' JMNO0014 The Love Circle 352 211
7 |JSMO0019 Dancing Back Strong De Nation The Nation's People 350 210
8 JMNO0008 |Ailen In T&T 350 207
9 JSMO0010 | Magic Elves Of T+T Edureka, An Explosion Of 334 198

Ideas

Parade Of Bands Categories - Original

Pls| Reg |Presentation Name Organisation Name Total |Final T/Brk



No

Pls
No

w

O© | 0ol N oo O] b

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20

No
JLGO01
JLGO03

Les Grands Masques
Ebony & Ivory - A Tribute To

Stephen Derek

JLGO05
JLGO04

Nah Leaving - T&T Nice
' Buy Local"

JLGO002 Dancing With The Young-Stars

Reg
No

JMNO0048
JMNO0012
JMNO0005

JMNO0004
JMNO0029
JMNO0001
JMNO0015
JMNO0013
JMNO0024
JMNO0045
JMNO0016
JMNO0023
JMNO0022

JMNO0046
JMNO0007
JMNO0032
JMNO0030
JMNO0034
JMNO0018
JMNO0001
JMNO0020

Classix Productions

Lisa's Carnival Babies

Zebapique Productions

Rosalind Gabriel Carnival
Productions Ltd.

House Of Jacqui

Parade Of Bands Spirit Of Carnival - Mini Band

Presentation Name

"Mama, Look Ah Boo Boo Dey!"
Colours Of Our People

Dames Lorraines' Tea Party

Children Of The Plains
What's The Time Mr. Wolf?
Sailing The Caribbean

Out Of My Sketch Pad
‘Carnival Around The World'
To Market To Market

A Pan-A-Delic Vibration

"A Spring Time Gathering"
A Twist To Nature

Feista Forever

Secrets In The Heart Of The Jungle
Dem Two Character

Long Ago In Trinbago

Hard Times Awakes Creative Times
A Sailor's Quest

We Jamming Still

Fancy Sailors Come To Town

Carnival Is Colour

Organisation Name

St Brigid's Girls R.C. School
Hot Stuff Promotions

Fou Fou Yeh Traditional Mas
Company /Arima And

The Reservation Junior Mas

Margaret And Associates
The Clan Mas

Cocolily Productions
Beach And Associates
Brand Me Cultural
House Of Grey Eagle
Triple T

Active Leaders Academy Cultural
Productions

C Workshop

Santa Cruz R.C. School

Kalifa Williams And Associates
Carnival College

Latchu Productions

Think It Create It

Kadisha And Kids

Babes & Sucklings

Score
461
455

452
445

389

Total
Score

427
420
414

423
414
410
396
403
394
381
375
351
367

369
360
356
355
354
344
337
337

Score
278
273

269
267

234

Final
Score

255
255
254

253
252
252
248
245
238
238
232
225
224

219
219
216
216
214
207
204
204

Id

T/Brk
Id

*

*



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Pls
No

JMNO0026
JMNO0009
JMNO0014
JMNO0028
JMNO0042
JMNO0043
JMNO0041
JMNO0037
JMNO0001

JMNO0039
JMNO0035
JMNO0040
JMNO0044
JMNO0008
JMNO0027
JMNO0047
JMNO0017
JMNO0002
JMNO0033
JMNO0021
JMNO0049

Reg
No

JSMO0003
JSM0011
JSM0024

JSM0020
JSM0022
JSM0012

JSM0021

Seatopia

Aladdin And The Magic Lamp
The Love Circle

Mystical Creatures Of D Night
We Danceing De Pan

"Go Fish"

Ya Ba Da Ba Doooo!

"Tune For Pan'

Beauty Of The Macaw A Tribute To

The Emperor Valley Zoo

Bachacs In The Garden Of My Mind

Wild For Love

Hawaiian Vibes

Love And Happy- Mesh
Ailen In T&T

Our Local Treasures

In A Fantasy World

‘A Tribute To Simon Ali’
A Trip To Hawaii

Mystical Creatures Of The Forest

Trinidad Sweet

Fancy Sailors

Theatrical Kidz

Irma And Friends

K's Exclusive Colours & Friends
Gillian And Associates

Lil Masqueraders

St. David's R.C. School
Tunapuna Boys' R.C. Primary

Victoria Creative Mas Company

Trinity Carnival Foundation
Sugar And Bubbles Productions
Brenda And Friends

Mother's Family Band

Aunty Susie & Friends

Kimberly And Family
Royalty The Band
Amazing Mas Company

Majestic Kids

Parade Of Bands Spirit Of Carnival - Small Band

Presentation Name

Hot Fuh So
"Let's Be Amused"
Outta D Blues- Devils & Jumbies

Children Of Our Universe
Beautiful People Of Africa
Scarlet Ibis: Do Not Eat Ah Food

We Sailing Up 'D’ Islands

Organisation Name

Fun Time Mas Productions
Bits & Bites Productions

Keylemanjahro School Of Arts &
Culture

Gail Holder And Associate

Lee Poy Mas- Moko Jumbie Mas
Camp

Vanessa & Friends

331
328
342
336
329
313
314
316
319

307
293
308
306
309
300
318
291
292
294
299
285

Total
Score

424
419
390

391
389
387

381

203
203
202
201
198 *
198 *
197
196
195

187 *
187 *
186
185
184 *
184 *
183
181
180
179
177
174

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

254
253
238

237
235 *
235 *

233



10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

Pls

10

JSMO009

JSMO0025 | In Sweet T&T
JSM0014 | Look Up!
JSMO0016 | "Save Our Ibis"
JSMO0005 | Something Gold

JSMO006
The Worth

JSMO0010 | Magic Elves Of T+T

JSMO0004 | Things Kids Like - "Dis Is Fun"
JSMO0018 | Life Is Sweet- Candy Land

JSMO0013 | Seacretts Of The Sea

JSM0023 | Candiland

JSMO008 |Carnival Is Colour

JSMO0019 Dancing Back Strong De Nation

JSMO0001 |Jab Jab

Flag Bearer: Wave Your Flag
JSM0026 | Colour Me Special Effects

Couleur's De Valeur- Colours Of

Belmont Boys' R.C

Wiggins Band

Eckels Village A.C School

St. Agnes Anglican Primary School
Trini Minis Kiddies Carnival

Joki One

Patsy An Associates

Eureka, An Explosion Of Ideas
Mt. Lambert Mas Rebirth
Morris And Company

Great Minds Promotion Kiddies
Carnival Band

Frolic Kids

Vivid Arts

The Nation's People
Jab Jab Master

Parade Of Bands Spirit Of Carnival - Medium Band

Reg Presentation Name
No

JMDO006
JMDO0011 | Images Of The Sea
JMDO008
JMDO0001  Give Thanks

Desert Storm

Toute Bagai

JMDO004
Narcenio Gomez

JMDO007 "D Tropical Reef"
JMDO0010 | Let's Dance!
JMDO0002 | Sugar Fairies

JMDO009 |Winging It
JMDO005 | A Day In Our Garden

D' Calm Before D' Storm - A Tribute To

Organisation Name

Spoilt Rotten Kids
Carnival Players Ltd

Boissiere Village Children's
Band

Bois Canot Productions O

Cheryl Cain Designs
Newtown Girls' Rc

Bougwahh Mas Design And
Production

Little Giant School Of Arts

Branches Mas Band

388
376
355
371
369
360
354

347
342
330
344

339
331
311
293

Total
Score

432
426
426
417

409

408
402
399

386
350

231
223 *
223 *
222 *
222 *
218
215

211
208
207
206

203
198
186
178

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

260
258
257
248

244

243 *
243 *
240

229
211



Pls
No

1
2

Reg
No

JLGO01
JLGO03

JLGO05
JLGO04

JLGO002

Parade Of Bands Spirit Of Carnival - Large Band

Presentation Name Organisation Name

Les Grands Masques Classix Productions

Ebony & Ivory - A Tribute To Lisa's Carnival Babies

Stephen Derek
Nah Leaving - T&T Nice Zebapique Productions

' Buy Local" Rosalind Gabriel Carnival
Productions Ltd.

Dancing With The Young-Stars House Of Jacqui

*Tie Breaker Rule 8 Applied

Total
Score

461
455

452
445

389

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

278
273

269
267

234



